
KELLY, HARRINGTON, MCLAUGHLIN & FOSTER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ORIGINAL
(Red)

ROBERT G. KELLY. JR. THOMAS R. HARRINGTON SUITE 512
R. THOMAS McLAUGHLIN WILLIAM C. FOSTER
THOMAS E. SEUS DONALD J. MATTHEWS, JR. LEWIS TOWEB
CHARLES E. McCLAFFERTY BRIAN P. MoVAN =„_,.„_,.„.„ _TT, T __ ,̂ ~ c „,.'JENNIFER BERKE CARLETON G. GOODNOW FIFTEENTH AND LOCUST STREETS
JOSEPH A. DALY BRENDA M. FLOCK PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191O2
ANNE E. PERRIGE FERN S. BILLET ' ____
RICHARD A. O'HALLORAN

(SIS) 64O-321O

OUR FILE: 6090

January 17, 1985

RE: Blosenski Landfill

Mr. Frank Holmes Hand-Delivered
CERCLA Enforcement Section (3HW14)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region III, Curtis Building
6th and Walnut Streets
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106

Dear If.r. Holmes:

This is in response to the E.P.A.'s request for information
addressed to The Budd Company, Trailer Division, in reference to
the Blosenski Landfill, a copy of which is attached.

Subsequent to sending a letter to Joseph J. Melvin, Esquire,
dated December 18, 1984 (enclosed), I spoke with Mr. Melvin concerning
the difficulties which The Budd Company had with the E.P.A.'s request
for information. With regard to the time period concerning which
documents and information is sought, Mr. Melvin requested that I
provide information for the time period 1972 through 1979. With
regard to the E.P.A.'s request for documentation concerning substances
"sent to the Blosenski landfill", we agreed to produce documents
concerning The Budd Company's transactions with Blosenski Disposal
Service.

In accordance with the above, enclosed, please find the following
documents:

(1) Accounts payable records with Blosenski Disposal Company
from 1974 through 1979. These records include, among other things,
The Budd Company's accounts payable distribution forms, Blosenski
Disposal Company invoice, receipts and "speed letters". These
documents were retrieved from The Budd Company archives. While
accounting and purchase documents pertaining to the period prior
to 1974' were searched for, no such documents have been located.

By producing these documents, we do not admit that the waste
disposed of went to the Blosenski Landfill.
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(2) Purchase order file re purchase order 107807 with Joseph
Blosenski. The most recent document in this file is dated 9/22/75.
This file was received from The Budd Company archives. We are
producing those documents which post date May 26, 1971, the date
on which we understand Mr. Blosenski purchased the Blosenski site.

(3) Documents concerning Joseph Blosenski, Jr./Blosenski
Disposal Service/Blosenski site retrieved from The Budd Company,
Technical Center, Fort Washington, Pa. The undersigned reviewed
the entire file kept by The Budd Company Technical Center concerning
the Trailer Division. The following documents, which pertain to
the Blosenski site/Joseph Blosenski, Jr./Blosenski Disposal Service
are enclosed:

(a) Letter dated September 1, 1978 from Wayne Lynn, D.E.R.,
to The Budd Company, Trailer Division.

(b) Intra-Office Memo dated September 7, 1978 from
A. Ambrosch, Division Manager, Manufacturing and Engineering, The
Budd Company - Trailer Division, to Dr. Thomas Ward, The Budd
Company - Technical Center.

(c) Letter dated September 6, 1978 from A. Ambrosch
to Wayne Lynn, D.E.R.

(4) Documents on file at The Budd Company, Trailer Division
pertaining to "environmental matters". Enclosed are all
documents which refer, or relate to Joseph Blosenski, Jr., Blosenski
Disposal Service and/or the Blosenski dump. The original of this
file was in the possession of E.D. Reiff, of The Budd Company,
Trailer Division. These documents include the following:

(a) Letter dated August 25, 1980 from Joseph Blosenski,
Jr. to The Budd Company: Attention: A. Helberg.

(b) Letter dated September 6, 1978 from A. Helberg,
Manager - Purchasing, The Budd Company - Trailer Division to Mr.
Joseph Blosenski.

(c) Intra-Office Memo dated September 7, 1978 from A.
Ambrosch to Dr. Thomas Ward.

(d) Letter dated September 6, 1978 from A. Ambrosch to
Wayne L. Lynn, D.E.R.

(e) Letter dated September 1, 1978 from Wayne L. Lynn,
D.E.R. to The Budd Company, Trailer Division with notations..

(f) Waste Discharge and Inspection Report, D.E.R., dated
November 20, 1979, with reference to Blosenski's landfill.2005t>5
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Please be advised that The Budd Company's search for further
documentation in response to your request is ongoing and we shall
certainly send any additional documents to you if any more are
located.

In my discussions with Mr. Melvin, Mr. Melvin requested the'
names of individuals who may have had knowledge of the information
set forth in the E.P.A.'s request for information. Please be
advised that many of the individuals whose names appear on the
enclosed documents are no longer employed by Budd. For example,
Mr. LeCompte, Mr. Helberg, Mr. Ambrosch and Mr. Shively may have
dealt with Mr. Blosenski or his employees, but are no longer employed
by Budd. We will provide you with the last known addresses of
these individuals upon request.

With regard to your request for copies of insurance policies
of Budd, please be advised that this information is being compiled
at Budd's corporate headquarters and will be sent to you in the
near future.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

KELLY, HARRINGTON, McLAUGHLIN & POSTER

BY:
"j]R BERKE

JB/jt
Enclosures
cc: Joseph J. Melvin, Esquire

(w/o enclosures)

2u0566



ORIGINAL
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/"DATEBLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404 or 644-0669

Budd Trailer Division (Gindy Mfg. Co.)
Route 100 Eagle Plant
Dovnlngtown, Pa. 19335

RECEIVED

November 30, 1979

, DATE

11/30/79

CHARGES .AND CREDITS
BUDD CO. - TRLR. DJV.

ACCOUNTING

November
39 loads @95.00
28-55 gal. drums P0239tJ29 €15.00

H/l/79 3 loads •/ H/29/79 2 loads
11/2/79 2 loads/ H/30/79 1 load •*
H/5/79 3 loads/
ll/b/79 2 loads/
11/7/79 1 load ̂
H/W/79 3 loads /j
H/9/79 2 loads J,
11/12/79 1 load J{
H/13/79 2 loads /
21/14/79 2 loads*/
11/15/79 1 load ̂  /
ll/lb/79 2 loads -7
U/19/79 3 loads «/
H/20/79 2 loads/
11/21/79 2 loads>y
H/28/79 2 loads*7

BALANCE

4375.00

3705.
, 420.

7

t*395r

00
00

.

ee

. LAST AMOUNT

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY ~ '———— —— - T»,« COLUMN/ yOU/ "*



(Red)

' *^
' ' . V

TRASH DISPPSAJL RECEIPT .. JC9 3 '0
TRAILER DIVBK)N

To: SECURITY
Datt:_

«w» SECURITY use
Tims: l.̂ SC).. _ _̂

Initial*: K- £T O

OM-V

7
*

Receipt Valid only when above Security Area Completed.
DISTRIBUTION: Whh« - Security; Blue • Account**; Ctnary - DfcpoMt tunto* Mwtilta

^00568



GK/C-;v

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

HONEY BROOK, PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404 or 644-0669

Budd Trailer Division (Glndy Mfg. Co.)
Boute 100 Eagle Plant
Bowningtovn, Fenaa. 19335

RECEIVED

October 1. 1979

is: OCT 21979

>

' ; - - . - BUDD CO. • TULR. DIV. ..
£;~~:*DATE ''*

, *
i ' *

* •

9-30-79 •
*

.
• • t •

1*0 yard a

coyipactor

Î K£Cv CHARGES AND CRElEA6LE PLANT;;̂

BALANCE FORWARD b

c
September trash service
42-to yard open top €95*00 3990.00 -tUi
1-1*0 yard open top €95.00 plus 8 palls of
.... total 175.00 '
*.?-«> yard conpactor €100.00 200.00 _

>en top loads
9-1-79 1 load 9-17-79 3 loads
9-4-79 1 loadv 9-18-79 2 loads

3 9-5-79 1 lladv/ 9-19-79 2 loads
9-6-79 1 load -̂  9-20-79 3 loads

^ 9-7-79 2 loads -^ -̂9-21-79 1 load -
9-10-79 2 loads -" I 9-2̂ 79 2 loads
9-H-79 2 loads v̂  9-25-79 2 load*
9-12-79 3 loads y 9-26-79 3 loads
9-13-79 3 loads v/ ô-27-79 3 loads
9-1̂ -79 2 loads -- 5-20-7? 3 Icadc
9-5-79 1 load plus paint 80.00

9-12-79 «nd 9-28-79 2 loads - v̂

BALANCi'"'" ~— **•" '-TOjj.Oo3'11"̂  — »•
ji5X̂ ĉ ĵ/\
"̂f*f»r*'̂ ^̂ Wr

4365
j
paint €10

/
/
~//
'

i/

/
*s
X̂

9̂ 2C

00

00

00

' AMOUNT
—•' tKi.f>t*.9>?——l IJTUI, IN T>«» -------

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY



IK'A!

June 30. 1979
BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY

Lippit Road
HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

.!. .•' " ' M P.0.233661*
• t v

942-2381 or 942-3404 or 644-0669

Gindy Mfg. Co. RECEIVEDBudd Trailer Division rv *. w c. • V t- i-r
Eoute 100 Eagle Plant
Downingtovn, Penna. 19335 JUL 3 1979

BUDD CO. - TRLR. DlV.
EAGLE PLANT

t

:E£Lj£*'3LJ~

*
• 6-30-79

ACCOUNTING

ji+WVVVt* CHARGE^ MHO CREEXTS ' "•'̂.'' .„, ,-.;;'-,.. /.'
Ill !• !• I~Ê H' ni~H'*W'-VM. ___ . — . -..-.>. . _ . t. . ., ___ - u-_n_a-^T- ̂ t'Cff̂ -J-,-*̂ '̂  "•-J~1> -1 ' *^

BALANCE FORWARD ̂

59 druns SLO.OO

_ ...
.̂̂  BALANCE __

590 00



1
fc

1

.

V •

\*tm i»6 • V^TD INUS A

• •

lluHv* D 0V** gle D 08 Martinsville1 OP nil f

j FHOW D * >baix>n D 05 Edgemoor * ' J

SHBP TO
IF SMOT
CHECKED
AfiOVE

QUANTITY

&*3

-

\

• •

• • •

« «
I . *

SH1P DO! Eagle D 08 Martin^ A
..fo .•• D 08 Lebanon D 19 National Pâ js
' 1 ' . ' • j D 05 Edgemoor ̂  ^ ;

!,. '-' OTHER-— COMPLETE BELOW

<̂ ? / 6<s ̂-«̂ A/̂  /- V:

PART NUMBER

X
-

DESCRIPTION

-H&l

S?A
'co*n̂
'//XT'

/oT11 £torJ-r#rtt/i4T
& Sa/ueATr £ FtfT̂

S~e*r><» Â & ~tt̂ £.

LOCATION

*̂

Ship by D.

6/20
Qlmerplant
QTr»iler
Finohmg

QOthtr (cxpUrr
rtrruri

m̂ Jf̂  f I

D PREPAID
D COLLECT

BACK
ORDER SHIPP

$0

USE MATERIAL FOR:

RSHtARKS:

•

>y " s

r̂  —̂ ^̂ -̂dr̂ *̂̂ ^ .̂ *̂B*&̂ ^ j££̂ ^̂ ^̂ 0

yy- ' x^ -x
D*lt

Dit«
7/7?

7/7?

Co*0«lBy V" . X-

/̂ %y>£<̂  >̂ ar̂ <̂ a>J'
Rtctiv*(TBy '

SHIPPING/TRAFFIi
OEPT. USE
SHIPPING NUMBEF

0/303 J
TRL NO.

PRO NO.

M. NO.

C& /a* // Is 7
O«l« ' f •

CCOUNTING COPY "571



RIGINAL Shin by Date

» I&/7?
01 Eagle D 08 Maninsville

DOS Lebanon D 05 Edgemoor
'

SH,p D 01 Eagle D 08 Martinsvihe
• * *D Ofi Lebanon D 19 National Parts

Qlnwrplant

o 4 i w* * • .» j • ^_ ^ Finishing
r . o o " "" - - —• •• DOSEdgemoor

OTHEH i- COMPLETE BELOW
QOthw (txpttinin

rcmwki)

Ship
Via

D PREPAID
D COLLECT

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOCATION BACK
ORDER SHIPPED

n~f a

Some*

*

WATEMAL FOR:

II(.i SHIPPING/TRAFFIC
OEPT. USE
SHIPPING NUMBER

TRL NO._

PRO NOL

Brt.NO._

D«te LOOM By O*l*

R«cti»«d By

200572
ACCOUNTING COPY



""'

§ y CM il E2 Si RTff
BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY

Lippit Road
HONEY BROOK, PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404 or 644-0669

February 28, 1979

Ttftft:

BUtM Trailer Division (Gindy Mfg. Co.)
RfcUte 100 Eagle Plant
Dbwningtoun, Pa. 19335

I:. AL HEILBURG A»J

: .̂i"
-. - , •

MMMIIMII f> • * lf*lj*

î '»«î F3#̂ i«ii •*•

• 2/28/79

:•-„?'-• :-'V ' CHARGES AND CREDITS ̂IjilSŜ 'C.̂

.1. BALANCE FORWARD ^• r

4.0 yd. compactor
1 load

$100.00 plus $100.00 load dump due to
drums had 3/4- paint in them

K f r _, / fl . ̂fjl-ê fAL MS&V*'*̂  y

:̂ ^̂ ALANCE .'̂\' "..'•'

200 ,00

•

BLOSENSK! DISPOSAL COMPANY
MY LAST AMOUNT
IN THIS COLUMN

^00573



ORIGIN

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY ' ' "' '
Lippit Road

I HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344
April 2, 1979

: .•. 9t* t* »t* ̂ T—y~»————————
942-2381 or 942-3404 or 644-0669 : I.. "• • .*!

Budd Trailer Division (Gindy Mfg. Company) . /" ±^-
Eoiite loO Eâ le Plant _ , f f~) ( \̂ /*̂
Downinrto'.m, Penna. 19335
Attention: Al Heldburg

33-31-79

'̂ Ŵ̂  ̂1'̂  CH'i'k̂ ^̂ ™̂<5RC(>̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ;g

BALANCE FORWARD ̂

l>3arch trash service
38 drums of paint ©10.00

Purchasing -Received
APR 3 1979

ŷ llgALANCE'̂ ''---'

380 00

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
PAT LAST AMOUNT
IM TMI* COL.UMN

200574



' MAIL TO S P E E D LEl.-^^

GINDY MANUFACTURING CORP. ., '
| DOWNINGTOWN. PA. • ,. - . ' /

Phone 458-5301 ^ * - ... /

MAS. TO /̂

SUBJECT <A<^^. ORIGIN''
^^ (Red

. *

DATE .

2/3-J/7?.
MESSAGE

LL^
«/ î V/t• iwtr*-i^
9 - --̂ "'•V""̂ L , "^

£̂j<r̂ .

SIGNED
I E P L Y DATE—

SIGNED

RETURN THIS COPY TO SENDER



ORIGIN*
(Red

BLOSENSK, DISPOSAL COMPANY ""
HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

P.0.239&29

942-2381 or 942-3404 or 644-0669

Budd Trailer Division (Qlndy Mfg. Co.W t y £ E>
Bout*.W>0 Eagle Plant R & ̂ &

• • • ••••j . • • «
»

F-" ̂ "OATE "r"
....

9-30-79

•̂ '̂••' '"*.'.' 'rt.'. CHARGES AND CREDOS "̂ T- ̂̂ --̂ ^

'..].* BALANCE FORWARD ̂

Beptemiber trash service
28- 55 gallon drums CLO.OO

Ty ~'«AiAh

260 00

«»LOSENSK1 DISPOSAL COMPANY

200576



/

(Red;

TRAILER Oft/MON ."jJ -'-****-'--t/̂ r̂ , ? .' /.. _, .iv-.V,.* V-.:̂?̂' '"''!* '"'." "' .!

FOff UCUHITY US£ OttLY

Receipt Valid only when »bove Security Ana Completed.
"/"/./̂ /<C//>'jt- &/i#&u*' "—-.-.

DISTRIBUTION: Whit*-SwNirlty: Blue - Aooountinc; Cerwry .OkpoMlSwIev Mcnilto-
' -'•.'" % ."" *~ " "

200577



June 30, 1978
•' JBLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY

Lippit Road
HONEY BROOK, PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404

Budd Trailer Division (Gindy Mfg. Co.',
Route 100 Eagle Plant
Downingtovn, Jfc. 19335

"! ' i '!'-' /:• - !-J. u

IM::. D.V.
nuu MTOOH MO miMH «ITH nun i

feiSoA'P -^

6/30/78

30 yard loa

40 yard o

Uwi/i5 >" t.̂ HA5pES. AND CffWTS a.̂ ^̂  ' J
fc. "̂  j»_j7

* I /'CA-iî --?/ BALANCE FORWARD p

June trash service ̂ - /4-
8̂- Uo open top 6 $95-00 , 4560.00
5- 40 yard conrp. @ $100.00 500.00
3- 30 yard @ $60.00 û  l80iOO
1-40 yard open top at 95.00 plus 30.00 dtaro

\
Is 6-5-78 1 load --

6-7-78 1 load -
6-8-78 1 load -- s

?en top y*1
6-1-78 1 load '
6-2-78 2 loads /x
6-5-78 2 loads t'
6-6-78 2 loads
6-7-78 1 load
6-8-78 k loads
6-12-76 3 loads

.̂ 7 "BALANCE ,. ,'̂
1. F!. r* ffcffc*y**5 OO

5365

AOCSUEt J

charge to

5L '&JF" ' f̂ P*

V>*f̂

^̂ r izJf'/^ /

00

12978

> drums

, J2sWi ^̂ "̂ - 1 *

.̂dP

BLOSENSW CHSPOSAL COMPANY
{_J, |J7 fl
c>/HQnK/

MT i-*«t

200578 1



.-- -—.___
IMVOICES ~>s (̂ \? fi\T? [j DO R Pd

BLOdENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404

' Budd Trailer Division (Glady Mfg. Co.)
Route 100 Eagle Plant
Dovningtown, Fezma. 19335

(Red)
i IS llJ

September 6, 19?8

ĝ Î'DATÊ

8-31-78

1*0 yard co

l̂ :̂ r̂>CH*RG~ES .AND CREDIT̂  ̂ ̂ T-̂ 'J '.".•':

BALANCE FORWARD k

August trash service ,

55-1*0 yard open top loads §95.00 ^ 5225.O!
5-1*0 yard compactor loads 6100.00 t,f̂  JOQ.Ol

1*3 drums SLO.OO (55 gallon drums)̂  1*30.0(

upactor loads
8-1+-78 1 load
8-UO-78 1 load
8-15-78 1 load
8-18-78 1 load
8-25-78 1 load

8-17-78 25 -55 gallon drums
8-18878 18 - 55 gallon drums

Total Due

, ^BALANCE

yvrTS«9S?M

6155

i

OQ-f-i-.POV'JB

aaae
00

diĝ

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
PAY LAST AMOUNT
m THIS COLUMN

200579



ORIGIN/*

> * "BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
i Lippit Road • » • • T T~)
! HONEY BROOK. PENNSYL\£̂ £rig$44- I v ;- ̂
\

942-2381 or 942-3404 ' • '•"

/"DATE

* Budd Trailer
Boute UDO Eagle Plant ",—
Dovningtovn, Peana. 19335

P*' ̂ DAT̂ '.î

7-31-78

1»0 yard cox

• "V̂ v̂ îfn*,̂ -- .Ô 1*3̂ 5 ̂W P̂ 'BXTSL̂ ^̂  ... '̂  •. 1

July trash

25-lrO yard
3-UO yard
1-30 yard
55 gallon

rpactor loads
7-6-78
7-H-78
7-19-78

BALANCE FORWARD I

service
open top loads 695.00 /t_ 2250. C
compactor SLOO.OO 7 / 300.C
n^^oji &£r\ f\f\ *> *^ ' / / 4£f\ rload SbO.OÔ . —— ' ' Du.v.
drums «̂ **' f̂ f- — - — ^̂ ^̂  90»OC

1 load -^ 7 ,
1 load-^ j rf/̂
1 load -̂

Balance both mont

-̂̂ BÂ AN̂ %̂  r

•̂̂ S ̂flO

270C

0
0

«OÂ £.UUD7

IS ^

00

AUG I S *'§

ocr

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
PAY LAST AMOUNT
«N TWI» COLUMN

500580



(Red)

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

/DATE

February 28, 1979
NUMBER

942-2381 or 942-3404 or 644-0669 ^ ,
l̂ ê~onyT&

Trailer Division (Gindy Mfg. Co.)
. . Rbttbe 100 Eagle Plant
. . '. Dowx&Sgtown, Pa. 19335
; . . AT?Ji:. AL HEILBURG

OCTACH ANO DCtUim WITH VOU* MMtTTAMCC

Mr!—.*- - - * -—— —
Y OATE-

2/28/79

• • •*•.' CHARGES AND CREDITS ̂  ' : ?

.t. BALANCE FORWARD |

40 yd. compactor
1 load

$100.00 plus $100.00 load dump due to
drums had 3/4 paint in them

f~\ /̂ C\Â ^̂  /
fe/W*' -̂ ~~̂ ^̂ T~̂ ~

BALAh

200

ICE

,00

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
PAY LAST AMOUNT
IN THIS COLUMN

200581



ORIGINAL

VJx Ij IM li I"-, |,..i i- i <• ii, • © U iAi U l£ lUi Is l!J li
'. * teLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY * sszn————————————^

Lippit Road July 31. 1978HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404

* Budd Trailer Division (Gindy Mfg. C.1} ~ "•• ̂  J '•' 3 D
Route 100 Eagle Plant
Dovningtown, Penna. 19335 /••:-,.-;

TCKMS:

iÊ 5a*T6-i5̂

1(0 yard loa

^̂ Sr̂ iss

IB open top

7-5-78
7-6-78
7-7-78
7-8-78
7-1O-78
7-11-78
7-12-78
7-13-78
7-1̂ -78
7-19-78
7-2Wf8
7-31-78

CHARGES ANtD jCT<Ebl1SL;̂ ^̂ i.ĝ -̂ ;ff £72

BALANCE FORWARD k

2 loadB̂
3 loadst̂ x'
2 loads t^-
2 loads ̂
1 load-'
3 loads -^
2_loads ̂^

— ̂(̂ iô d «"• *̂  r>- '̂
T̂Saâ  **" '"'
x̂ Loacis ̂
3 *oa&B<Ẑ
1 load ĉ -

^̂  'BALANCE '". "• ."-

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
PAY LAST AMOUNT
IN THIS COLUMN

200582



TRAILER DIVISION • DOWNINGTOWN. PENNSYLVANIA 19335 • (215) 458JJ30.1 _ _ !

September 6, 1978

Mr. Wayne L. Lynn
Regional Solid Waste Director
Department of Environmental Resources
1875 New Hope Street
Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm our telephone conversation on this date concerning
your letter regarding the dumping of waste material by J. M. Blosenski.

We have also, since our conversation, taken the time to discuss the
matter with Mr. Blosenski and have visited the dumping site mentioned
in your letter.

Our Mr. D. Shively and Mr. A. Hellberg visited the site with Mr. Blosenski.
They found empty drums that did come from our plant, but the contents
were only what paint or undercoating material had adhered to the sides
and a small residue at the bottom. They found no five gallon cans nor
any evidence of paint spilled on the ground.

According to Mr. Blosenski, he uses this site as a storage place for
empty steel barrels, junk automobiles, and other metal waste. Our
people did see junk automobiles and scrap metals.

Again, according to Mr. Blosenski, the barrels or containers that
contain paint or undercoat are taken from the plant to a place in West
Chester where they are pumped out and'disposed of elsewhere. He will
supply us with the name of the place. He then takes the empty barrels
or containers and stores them at the site that we visited. Incidentally,
so that we are looking at the same place, this site is located on Route
340 near Wagontown, Pennsylvania.

As I mentioned in our telephone conversation, we dispose of no liquids
or sludges other than paint or undercoating material, and this, for the
most part, consists only of material left on the sides or bottom of the
barrel by the pumps.

Mr. Blosenski hauls away all of our normal trash, wood, paper, sweepings,

- Continued -
200583
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ORIGINAL

Mr. Wayne L. Lynn
September 6, 1978
Page Two

etc. When we have barrels containing old paint or the normal empty
barrels, these are segregated and hauled away as a separate contract
for which we pay a premium. In the future, Mr. Blosenski will provide
us with certification stating that the material has been disposed of
as prescribed by law.

If you have any further questions, I am at your disposal, no pun intended.

Sincerely yours,

THE BUDD COMPANY/TRAILER DIVISION

A. Ambrosch
Division Manager -
Manufacturing and Engineering

AA/eem

cc: D. W. Shively
J. E. Trego
T. Ward, Budd Tech Center

^00584



ORIGINAL
(Red)

1375 New Hope Street
Horrlstown, Pennsylvania 19401

215 631-2413

September 1, 1973

Bucld Company Trailer Division
Route 100
Eagle, PA
Gentlemen:
The Department of Environmental Resources 1s presently conducting an Investigation
Into the deposition of various types of waste material on property owned by
Jospeh M. Blosenskl, Or. in West Cain Township, Chester County. This site 1s
not permitted or approved for disposal of solid wastes. Of particular concern
to the Department are several fifty-five gallon drums and five gallon cans
containing liquids and sludges. Many of these containers are open or have
ruptured, thus permitting the wastes to flow across and seep Into the soil on
the property. Vegetation has been killed In some areas and there 1s a potential
for polluting ground and surface waters. According to container labels, 1t
appears that some of the waste material originated at your plant.
The Department requests that you promptly provide this office with any available
Information concerning the nature of the wastes deposited at this site. The
Department further requests that you promptly notify this office of the steps
you will take to prevent such unlawful disposal of your industrial wastes 1n the
*"'..'ture-
Replies and/or questions concerning this natter should be directed to this
office, at the above telephone number.
Very truly yours,

Hayne L. Lynn
Regional Solid V/aste Director

WLL:3DB:smc

cc: File

.2074
200585



ORIGINAL

9 ̂ LOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
i * Lippit Road
j HONEY BROOK, PENNSYLVANIA 19344

\
! 942-2381 or 942-3404

1 'Gindy Mfg. Company

MUMKft

TCftMS:

|£̂~ CATÊ ^

•UO yard open

kO yard *pen

1*0 yard coi

•'-• 'i-'̂ ĵ!kl-I_ -bHAWSES JW d̂ l̂'-̂ -'*̂ <̂T̂ ;̂

top 0£
6-13-78 2 loads
6-1̂ -78 1 load
6-15-78 U loads
6-16-78 3 loads
6-19-78 1 load
6-20-78 3 loads
6-21-78 2 loads
6-22-78 3 loads

top6-17-78 1 load this

BALANCE FORWARD I

6-23-78 3 loads
6-2̂ -78 1 load
6-26-78 2 load
6-27-78 2 loads
6-28-78 1 load
6-29-78 3 loads
6-30-78 2 loads

load has to be charge
to dump charge for drums 13) •/-

ipactor

6-2-78 1 load ~/
6-12-78 1 load */
6-16-78 1 load ̂
6-21-78 1 load ̂
6-26-78 1 load ̂

"°"?Jls»ujwce ~" "

d 30.00 eatra due

*

****
BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY

»AV LAST AMOUNTm THIS COLUMN



M'V V

I

<§fc<*iSfs
>UJUIL R N

NS
Y

TA
L

AN
AG

TI
O

N N C

PE IE IT
Y PE

W - - o'

5z3<2
S tiJiuQ

.frg

u

3 w

i 0
J

ix _
T "" ~T

O

Si

ii\ui

aELr\

U

ii
S3A

W3D QHV

HjVr

y

0

•*• 1

*

C...

Ml
?

5
«>

^̂

up,

«3

? t

c

3
^
C

B̂
>

C

o_

O

C

^-*

n

•5

<
T>

J5-^

v>^

H

k»N:

^

t?u

0

CO Z OCA
UI 2 UI O

zu
UI UI5%

Ql

S|

e

*•* t_ <5sl
*" 2 t

§18.<s^
513tiro

50 >< z
* - «"*'£tr u. o o (t
2ui Sf§^
UI I <If*

iii
P«<

-» gjj:

P I|i
fijS jE£ <<£ §iiii m

*2 wS§
«£ * £w£gi *?e3 oJk">wO yom
we 5 z _i- ui > o- j
*- *- wP 5
2 3. Z< *
55 QZg
Ife 5|H?
0 _ -J x < o
05 ; O UJ O ̂
% S, $ > Z t <

f§§ ̂ 1̂ 87t— ID < A$t V w 3fc/ >^ I



0588



/ to
A

ORIGINAL
August 28, 1978

Joseph BTosenski, Jr. Property
Route 340
'.test Cain Township; Chester County

Keith Welks, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
Bureau of Litigation Enforcement
Bruce D. Beltler
Solid Waste Specialist
Norrlstown Region

On August 21, 19/8, In response to numerous comolaints from area residents
and local government officials, an inspection of the above captioned
former landfill site was conducted. I was accompanied by Hayne Lynn
and Trooper Patterson of the Pennsylvania State Police. Prior to, .
the inspection a search warrant was obtained from District Justice
John Catanese. Upon arriving at the site we spoke to a resident of
the trailer who attempted to phone Mr. Blosenski. After being told
Mr. Blosenski could not be reached, we left a copy of the warrant
with the resident and proceeded with the inspection. A copy of the
warrant was also left on the gate. \ / .':-'.'*'••'"•' " ..
Site conditions at the time of the Inspection are shown on the attached
sketch. It 1s obvious that a substantial amount of waste has betn
deposited on the site over the oast several months,The
waste fill area appears to be an on-going operation while
area behind the trailer was worked -last month. The locatl̂  _.
of the large ash pile implies that bulky wastes are frequently
on the site. Deposited along with the bulk waste are some 100
200 fifty-five gallon drums. While most of,the
estimated 40 to 50 do contain liquids or sludges.
to 30 are leaking wastes onto the ground.

i ^ •-..'•••»_•

The inspection also found that surface run-off from the
and drum dumping area has created three wide paths «f
two of which extend onto adjacent property. :., ,.'.. j'̂f'̂ .̂̂
A series of five photographs were taken.;
In view of the present condition of thiŝ sije*;£feel
strategy should be developed to insure
with the 1972 Court ff Cocinon Pleas Order.̂ History
summary actions have no affect In securing Sttch:flosurc
BDBrefl
Ce Re 30
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* ,BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404

(Red)

\̂
June 30, 1978

Budd Trailer Division (Cindy Mfg. Co.)p - .- - ...
D...-J.,. ̂ nr\ n__n_ Tn__o. *•*• —— ">— ̂ _ i vRoute 100 Eagle Plant
Downingtown, Rs. 19335

T**"«:

6/30/78

40 yard o sen top

June trash service >î
48- ijo open top 0 $95.00 . 4560.00
5- 40 yard coorp. 6 $100.00 ° 500.00
3- 30 yard 6 $60.00 o* 180*00
l-4o yard open top at 95.00 plus 30*00 di

yard los is 6-5-78 1 load
6-7-78 1 load
6-8-78 1 load

6-1-78 1 load
6-2-78 2 loads
6-5-78 2 loads
6-6-78 2 loads
6-7-78 1 load
6-8-78 4 loads
6-12-78 3 loads

BLOSCNSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY

200591



ORIGIN/'

* ̂ LOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

, HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404

t
1 'GlDdy Mfg. Ccnpany

f 1078

afBffiPffl? '̂tfjte sfigeatt̂ fê â * 7 \ ' < ffî yrr

•40 yard open

to yard Apen

bQ yard c«

top 0£

6-13.78 2 loads
6-14-78 1 load
6-15-78 4 loads
6-16-78 3 loads
6-19-78 1 load
6-20-78 3 loads
6-21-78 2 loads
6-22-78 3 loads

top6-17-78 1 load this

?1fî :̂i&&g&¥t&&iifc i*«̂I205SlBf|||
WmaSSmmimi

6-23-78 3 loads
6-24-78 1 load
6-26-78 * load
6-27-78 2 loads
6-28-78 1 load
6-29-78 3 loads
6-30-78 2 loads

load has to be charge
to dump charge for drums (3) y-

cpactor

6-2-78 1 load *̂
6-12-78 1 load •/
6-16-78 1 load ̂
6-21-78 1 load ̂
6-26-78 1 load ̂

1

i 30.00 ea

*

*9M

tra dm

•

-60

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY

200592



f / D I S T R I B U T I O N
~

A C C O U N T S P A Y A B L E ORIGINAL MEDI<X corH:
(Red) HiSSSLu*-.

Ĥ '̂ OR CODE

& 3. £ c-v

VENDOR INVOICE NUMBER

—— -

GROSS AMOUNT

SM£\«
AMOUNT

Ĵ 3£**tC'Q

DISCOUNT AMOUNT

1
1

ACCOUNT NO.

£6 <f\?S
t

1
1
1
11 I1— j ——
1
11

COMP.
f

<

INV. DATE
Mo. Day

/|7«
DISCOUNT %

t •*

REC.OATE'
Mo. Day

DUE DATE
Mo. O»y

NET AMOUNT

1'. 1 .
CHARGE NUMBER

,

•J.C. OEPT.NO

/*-

PURCHASE ORDER M,

rp*vt,r
4gSSlt

- . .

•MMI

MBER

•V *x '

TOOC. PIECE. EQU«». OR PMOf ITX

J 1
1

1

•

1
.

1
1

^ •

|*VamCOTB!
^

* » •

• •• i

fc

CSJVOMB

,

'

DCONTINUED ON NEXT APRON

^00593



(Red)

BLOiENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

HONEY BROOK, PENNSYLVANIA 19344

942-2381 or 942-3404

* Budd Trailer Division (Olndy Mfg. Co.)
Boute 100 Eagle Plant
Dovningrtown, Penna. 19335 - •

INVOICES " ̂  ' - <? ,7 T R " r^ p- c?Is oil is LIJ ti
September 6, 1978

8-31-78

1*0 yard co

BALANCE FORWARD k

August trash service ,

55-40 yard open top loads €95»°0 _/ 5225*0
5-4O yard compactor loads 6100.00 0*- 500.0
U3 drrums €10.00 (55 gull on drvms)̂  3̂0.0

nrpactor loads
6-4-78 1 load
6-10-78 1 load
8-15-78 1 load
8-18-78 1 load
8-25-78 1 load

8-17-78 25 -55 gallon drums
8-16878 18-55 gallon drums

Total Due

^"--eALANCE. .:

6155

>
>

-̂ fias-

co

«̂

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
I

200594



S f f c E D I f c T T t *

\ VKIGINAL
6INDY MANUFACTURING CORP. "* \ \ /Red)
rŵ wvtu i«j("T-/^tA*no» * • \ \ ^ 'DOWNINGTOWN, PA.
Mm.: 458-5301 Q (jT~~ /tŷ  3

i"lr*1 TO r _^OC CiS/2/ 7f
*

@£05&v£/

~ S//tft*
M E S S A G E

SIGNED
t E P L Y DATE

I
SIGNED

RETURN THIS COPY TO SENDER

200595



n̂. TO
> e / N U Y AAANUFACTURING CORP.

UOWNJNGTOWN. PA.
HUM* 458-5301

*•*«. TO

C , r^

î/jc -cr/*/
DATE -. y .r ^

Q // // / V

/? ̂
SIGNI

• I P L Y DATE

SIGNED

RETURN THIS COPY TO SENDER
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(Red)

'BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
Lippit Road

HONEY BROOK. PENNSYLWJ£lS>44
Lippit Road . , • . T D- - - - - - - 4 _ i •-.- .- t-'

942-2381 or 942-3404 '
. . . . .

• Budd Trailer Drlsion"(Glnay Nfg.Oo.)
Route WO Eagle Plant ,•._„- •-G
Downingtown, Penna. 19335

f̂ V̂ twif&.ii --^rtViVv'-i CHARGES AND CREDITS ̂?

7-31-78

1*0 yard co

iKi.":*' -i-ii-.vi
BALANCE FORWARD I

July trash service

25-UO yard open top loads 695-00
3-l»O yard compactor €000.00 y S*
1-30 yard load «60.0pĵ:r ' '
55 gallon drums — <" ̂ f̂ —~", —— •

? - *V:
£,<fc — —

ipactor loads
7-6-78 1 load -̂  ? «.
7-11-78 1 load -̂  j '/c'
7-19-78 1 load -̂

Balance

k
^ 2250.C
/ sp-1^ ft).(
^ 90.0C
>̂

both aont

;.̂ jaALANCe_ ,;

t̂eao-

27«
o«aUQ
0
0

-**-.>-
UUU7

.. *

00

AU6 2 i ''•

oo-

BLOSENSKI DISPOSAL COMPANY
I

200597



ORIGINAL
S P E E D I E T T E « \ , LjBJECT __(Bed)

MANUFACTURING CORP.
DOWNINGTOWN, PA.

458-5301

TO

DATE

m<

X^

MESSAGE /

SIGNED
R E P L Y DATE

SIGNED
ru^m*-u •

RETURN THIS COPY TO SENDER

<I00598


